# 1 GPS forall will Location

Mail to: Past Operator

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1

March 2010

Form must be Typed

Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

# REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form. Check Applicable Boxes: Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells \_\_ Effective Date of Transfer: 28th day of April, 2006 Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 138793 Gas Gathering System: Lease Name: Bartlett B Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: \_\_\_ \_\_ <u>W/2 \_ NW Sec. 3 Twp. \_25 R. \_21 </u> \_\_ feet from N / S Line Legal Description of Lease: W/2 NW S3, T25, R21E, North of highway only \_ feet from 🔲 E / 🦳 W Line Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: Entire Project: Yes No County: Alien Number of Injection Wells \_\_ Production Zone(s): Bartlesville Injection Zone(s):\_ \*\* Side Two Must Be Completed. Surface Pit Permit No.: feet from N / S Line of Section (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) feet from E / W Line of Section Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover **New Lease** Past Operator's License No. James R. Bartlett Contact Person: Phone: (620) 939-4711 Past Operator's Name & Address: \_\_ Title: Landowner Signature: 0:/+ Gaslorse assignment attack. Contact Person: Michael F. Finfrock New Operator's License No. . RECEIVED New Operator's Name & Address: Finfrock, Michael F. dba Rocky Road Phone: (620) 939-4360 Oil Company Oil / Gas Purchaser: Plains Marketing 2189 45th ST Bronson KS, 66716 Owner/Operator Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. \_\_ is acknowledged as \_ is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.: \_\_\_\_ Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature DISTRICT \_ **PRODUCTION** 

New Operator

		Side Two		bestoral well Locations	
		Must Be	Filed For All Wells	as for all we	
KDOR Leas	e No.: 138793		ر. الماكري	683	
* Lease Name	Bartlett B		* Location:	W/2 NW S3, T25, R21	E, North of highway only
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE 67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet fr	Section Line om South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
CB-1	15-001-22738 🗸	5040 (FSD)FNL	4507 Circle	Oil	Producer
CB-2	15-001-22749	5048 (FS)/FNL	4199 (FEI) FWL	Oil	Producer
CB-3	15-001-22757	4777 (FSI)/FNL	4336 FED FWL	Oil	Producer
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		RECEIVED
					FEB 1 5 2011
					KCC WICHITA
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
******		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		EQI /ENII	FFL /FIAM		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 33497	Mall Logotion		
Name: Finfrock, Michael F. dba Rocky Road Oil Company	Well Location:		
Address 1: 2189 45th ST	County: Allen		
Address 2:			
City: Bronson State: KS Zip: 66716 +			
Contact Person: Michael F. Finfrock	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:  W/2 NW/4 S3, T25, R21E, North of highway only		
Phone: ( 620 ) 939-4360 Fax: ( )			
Email Address:			
Surface Owner Information: Name: James R Bartlett	Man Simo Form Telegraphic Williams		
Address 1: 1151 4800th St	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface		
	owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.		
Aggress 2:	COUNTY, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer		
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease road	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and is, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat		
City: Bronson State: KS Zip: 66716 +  If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease road.	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and		
State: KS Zip: 66716 +	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and s, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat ered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  Stice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface II be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this		
State: KS Zip: 66716 +	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and s, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat ered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  Stice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface II be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this		
State: KS Zip: 66716 +	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and s, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat ered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  Stice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface II be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this fax, and email address.  S). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ace owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this indiling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.		
State: KS Zip: 66716 +	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and is, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat ered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  The provided the following to the surface lile be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this fax, and email address.  The provided this information, the acce owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this incling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA-1 in CP-1 will be returned.		

FEB 1 5 2011

Form 88 (Producers) (Kansas) B

RECEIVED

MININE TO

#### OIL AND GAS LEASE

FEB 1 5 2011

AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this 28th	day of April	KCC WICHITA
by and between Michael F finfrock DBA. R Bartlett	OCKY Road Oil Comp.	any and James R
and Michael F FINTFOCK UBA: ROCKY ROAD	1 Ull Company	alled lessor (whether one or more) party of the second part, lessee.
WITNESSETM. That the said lessor, for and in consideration cash in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and part of lesses to be paid, kept and performed, has gramted, den ease and let unto the said lesses, for the sole and only purpose and building tanks, powers, stations and structures thereon to tract of land skuate in the County of Allen	of (\$2.00) Two  I of the covenants and agreements  also diseased and let and by the  of mining and operating for a	ents hereinafter contained on the case presents does grant, demise, il and gas, and laying pipe lines,
Northwest Quarter of Section Three	Township 25 De-	d as follows, to-wit:
the personal property thereon, applin connection therewith.	with the rights incourtenant thereto,	ident thereto and or used or obtained
of Section Three (3) Township 25 Range	21 and containing	70 acres, more or less.
It is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for a term is oil or gas, or either of them, is produced from said land by In consideration of the premises the said lessee covenants	of FEVE: (5) years:	from date, and as long thereafter
1st. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in the pip	s and agrees; It line to which he may come-	t his mails, the sound are sinkle
1st. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in the pip %) part of all oil produced and saved from the leaved premises.  2md. To pay lessor for was from each well where the only in	formed Abs served are stated than	. Bis ween, the equal one-eighte
2md. To may lessor for gas from each well where gas only is stilling market rate, for all gas used off the promises, said paymend lessor to have gas free of cost from any such well for all sto and during the same time by making his own connections with	the well at his own risk and en	Principal dwelling bouse on said
ard. To pay lessor for gas produced from any oil well and undefinite (4) of the gross proceeds at the prevailing market research to the prevailing market research.	sed off the promises, or for the rate for the gas used, for the tim	manufacture of casing-head gas, se during which such gas shall be
need and balancars to be made		
If no well be commenced un said land on or before the	or before that date shall pay of	r tender to the lessor, or to the
basor's credit in The rits successors, which shall continue as the depository reg	ardless of changes in the own	ership of said land, the sum of
he commencement of a well for months from	m shall operate as a rental and	cover the privileges of deferring
tood and agreed that the consideration first recited horein, the then said first routal is payable aforesaid, but also the lessee's ther rights conferred.	about at executating Mine belief	и аз жилсежки, мин ану ану анд ан
Should the first well drilled on the above described land be nenced on said land within twelve months from the expiration or minimale as to both parties, unless the lesses on or before the estals in the same amount and in the same manner as hereind ayment of rentals, as above provided, that the last preceding perced, shall continue in force just as though there had been not lift said lesser owns a less interest, in the above described.	a dry holo, then, and in that ever flast rental period to which rent xxiration of said twelvo month efore provided. And it is agreed aragraphs hereof, governing the interruption in the rental payme.	ent, if a second well is not com- al has been paid, this lease shall s shall resume the payment of that upon the resumption of the payment of rontals and the effect ints.
If said lessor owns a less interest in the above described lai to royalties and rentals herein provided shall be paid the lossor ndivided fee.	nd than the entire and undivided only in the proportion which his	d fee simple estate therein, then s interest bears to the whole and
Lessee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and works of lessor.		operation thereon, except water
When requested by lessor, lessee shall bury his pipe lines be No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or bar Lessee shall pay for damages several by the	ra nam an enid anomicae without	the written appeared the leave
The second of the second secon	wife crops on said land	
Lesses shall have the right at any time to remove all mad draw and remove casing.		
If the lessee shall commence to drill a well within the term shi to drill such well to completion with reasonable diligence sying quantities, this lease shall continue and be in force with years herein first mentioned.	like effect as if such well had	been completed within the term
If the estate of either party hereto is assigned, and the privivenants hereof shall extend to their heirs, executors, administre land or assignment of remtals or royalities shall be binding on an extended or a true copy thereof; and it is hereby a parts of the above described lands and the assignee or assigned the proportionate part of the rents due from him or them, such covers a part or parts of said lands upon which the said lessee Lessor horoby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the	loge of assigning in whole or is alors, successors or assigns, but the leasee until after the lease and accessed in the ovent this lease and set of such part or parts shall fail default shall not operate to defen or any assigner because	n part is expressly ellowed, the doc change in the ownership of as been furnished with a written ill be assigned as to a part or as for make default in the payment tor affect this lease in so far as
Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the legist at any time to redeem for lessor by payment, any mortgage default of payment by lessor, and be subrogated to the rights.	ands herein described, and agrees, taxes or other liens on the about the holder thereof.	es that the lesses shall have the over described lands, in the event
		A PAGE
Testimony Whereof We Sign, this the 28th day of	April Roal al	XX 2006
Witness:	***************************************	(SEAL)
was I there		CLIC - State of Kansas(SEAL)
		A J. MERKEL
The state of the second state of the second		(SPAT)

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO THE LEASE

JAMBS R HAFTIGTT	me, a Notary Public in and for said Cour and	bing instrument, and who each duly al seal the day and year first above
OW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	ASSIGNMENT .	NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas DEBRA J. MERKEL My Appl. States 7 - 6 - 5 - 7
That	the within named grant	in consideration of the sum of
and paid, the receipt whereof is hereby ackno		n, transfer, set over and convey unto
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME FORE	VER, subject nevertheless, to the condition	heirs and assigns the within grant. ns therein contained.
In Witness Whereof, the said grant	bereunto set	isday of
142.0		
TE OF KANSAS. County of	8S.	in the wear of our Land one thousand
bundred and before	me, a Notary Public in and for said Coun	nty and State, came
ne personally known to be the identical person nowledged the execution of the same.	who executed the above and forego	ing instrument, and who each duly
in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my ten.	official signature and affixed my notarial	l seal the day and year first above
commission expires	······································	Notary Public
		Avoid of the second
TE OF KANSAS. County of	Section Acres Township Range County of Acres This instrument was filed for record on it	RECEIVE 473 FEB 15 2
o this day of		efore me the sudereismed a Woters
c in and for the County and State aforesaid.	and	
r known to be the identical personwho at presence and in the presence of	secuted the within and foregoing instrume	ot by mark
	as witnesses, and acknowleds	red to me that
ted the same as	mary act and deed for the uses and purpose y and year last above written	s therein set forth.
mmission expires		

784 04 11 06:18p WIKE FINEROCK